
St. Mary's (Md.) (7-10, 3-4) -vs- Penn College (4-15, 3-5)
01/23/26 at Williamsport, Pa. (Bardo Gym)

 
 

 
 
St. Mary's (Md.) 57

Penn College 77

Date: 01/23/26
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 81
Site: Williamsport, Pa. (Bardo Gym)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
St. Mary's (Md.) 30 27 57
Penn College 36 41 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Khairi Hyde * 35 5-12 3-7 2-4 1-1 2 1 3 2 0 1 15
23 James Crimaudo * 28 5-13 1-5 2-3 1-2 3 4 2 2 0 3 13
03 Korey Blair * 37 3-12 1-5 1-2 0-5 5 2 2 5 1 1 8
21 Jake Koverman * 20 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 1 1 5
44 JD Salo * 22 1-6 0-0 0-1 6-3 9 0 2 3 1 1 2
25 Josh Maher 11 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6
10 Tristan Thompson 13 1-5 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 1 1 0 3 3
00 Noah Brazil 4 1-4 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 1 0 1 0 1 3
24 Ben Kobil 17 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 4 2
14 Sekou Bangoura 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0
13 Sam Caldwell 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 3 0 0 0
01 Evan Quintero 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-68 8-27 7-14 14-19 33 17 12 20 4 15 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-35   31.43% 5-15   33.33% 3-5   60.00%
Second Half 10-33   30.30% 3-12   25.00% 4-9   44.44%
Total 21-68   30.9% 8-27   29.6% 7-14   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 4 1st-18:49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Cydae Joseph-Davis * 19 8-9 0-0 1-2 4-3 7 2 0 0 3 6 17
15 Owen Newcomer * 29 4-6 3-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 11
01 Peyton Murphy * 32 3-10 1-5 3-4 0-8 8 3 6 6 0 2 10
11 Josh Shepherd * 25 3-11 0-4 2-4 0-3 3 1 4 2 0 3 8
23 Kendall Bratten * 18 1-3 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 1 1 2 0 0 3
44 Neyshawn Mabry 10 2-2 0-0 4-5 0-4 4 1 0 0 3 1 8
32 Landon Reeder 19 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 7
04 Hunter Hoy 14 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 3 4 0 1 4
12 Colby Bost 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 1 0 4
14 Brody Tharp 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
00 Octavio Alexander 13 0-3 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
10 Rylan Price 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Kris Hayes 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Luke Staunch 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 John Regis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-57 6-17 15-23 9-31 40 12 18 19 7 13 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-29   48.28% 2-7   28.57% 6-11   54.55%
Second Half 14-28   50.00% 4-10   40.00% 9-12   75.00%
Total 28-57   49.1% 6-17   35.3% 15-23   65.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 2



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 23 2nd-
00:57



1st Half Box Score
St. Mary's (Md.) 30

Penn College 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Khairi Hyde 15 2-6 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 5
23 James Crimaudo 15 4-10 1-4 1-1 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 1 10
3 Korey Blair 20 1-7 1-4 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 1 0 4
21 Jake Koverman 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
44 JD Salo 16 0-3 0-0 0-0 5-3 8 0 2 2 0 1 0
25 Josh Maher 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
10 Tristan Thompson 6 1-3 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 2 3
0 Noah Brazil 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 1 0 0 2
24 Ben Kobil 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 2 0
14 Sekou Bangoura 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0
13 Sam Caldwell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 3 0 0 0
1 Evan Quintero 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-35 5-15 3-5 13-8 21 8 7 14 2 6 30
31.4% 33.3% 60.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Cydae Joseph-Davis 11 6-6 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 1 0 0 2 5 13
15 Owen Newcomer 12 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
1 Peyton Murphy 14 0-5 0-3 2-3 0-3 3 1 3 2 0 1 2
11 Josh Shepherd 15 2-6 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 2 5
23 Kendall Bratten 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
44 Neyshawn Mabry 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Landon Reeder 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
4 Hunter Hoy 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 1 0
12 Colby Bost 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 1 0 4
14 Brody Tharp 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Octavio Alexander 11 0-2 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
10 Rylan Price 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kris Hayes 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Luke Staunch 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 John Regis 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-29 2-7 6-11 5-9 14 6 9 9 3 9 36
48.3% 28.6% 54.5%



2nd Half Box Score
St. Mary's (Md.) 27

Penn College 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Khairi Hyde 20 3-6 2-3 2-4 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 10
23 James Crimaudo 13 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 2 3
3 Korey Blair 17 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 3 0 1 4
21 Jake Koverman 17 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
44 JD Salo 6 1-3 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 1 1 0 2
25 Josh Maher 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
10 Tristan Thompson 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
0 Noah Brazil 0 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
24 Ben Kobil 11 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 2 2
14 Sekou Bangoura 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Sam Caldwell 3 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Evan Quintero 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-33 3-12 4-9 1-11 12 9 5 6 2 9 27
30.3% 25.0% 44.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Cydae Joseph-Davis 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 1 1 4
15 Owen Newcomer 17 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
1 Peyton Murphy 18 3-5 1-2 1-1 0-5 5 2 3 4 0 1 8
11 Josh Shepherd 10 1-5 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 1 3
23 Kendall Bratten 10 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
44 Neyshawn Mabry 9 2-2 0-0 4-5 0-4 4 1 0 0 3 1 8
32 Landon Reeder 10 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 5
4 Hunter Hoy 9 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 0 4
12 Colby Bost 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Brody Tharp 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
0 Octavio Alexander 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Rylan Price 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Kris Hayes 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Luke Staunch 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 John Regis 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-28 4-10 9-12 4-22 26 6 9 10 4 4 41
50.0% 40.0% 75.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary's (Md.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn College
GOOD 3PTR by KOVERMAN,JAKE 19:44 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by CRIMAUDO,JAMES --

19:15 MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,PEYTON
-- REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE

19:12 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HYDE,KHAIRI 18:49 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by CRIMAUDO,JAMES --

18:34 6-4 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRATTEN,KENDALL

FOUL  by KOVERMAN,JAKE 18:34
18:34 6-5 V 1 GOOD FT by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE

GOOD JUMPER by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 18:16 8-5 V 3
17:58 8-8 GOOD 3PTR by NEWCOMER,OWEN

-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,PEYTON
MISS LAYUP by BLAIR,KOREY 17:43

17:43 BLOCK  by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE
-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,PEYTON

FOUL  by KOVERMAN,JAKE 17:36
17:32 FOUL  by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE

TURNOVER  by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 17:13
17:12 STEAL  by MURPHY,PEYTON
17:07 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,PEYTON

-- REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE
17:05 8-10 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 17:03
MISS 3PTR by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 16:49

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,PEYTON
FOUL  by KOVERMAN,JAKE 16:34

16:34 MISS FT by SHEPHERD,JOSH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:34 8-11 H 3 GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,JOSH
SUB IN by BANGOURA,SEKOU 16:34
SUB OUT by KOVERMAN,JAKE 16:34
TURNOVER  by BLAIR,KOREY 16:18

16:17 STEAL  by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE
16:14 8-13 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by SHEPHERD,JOSH

TURNOVER  by BANGOURA,SEKOU 15:45
15:44 STEAL  by SHEPHERD,JOSH
15:42 MISS LAYUP by SHEPHERD,JOSH

BLOCK  by BANGOURA,SEKOU 15:42
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

15:34 MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,JOSH
-- REBOUND OFF by BRATTEN,KENDALL

15:31 MISS LAYUP by BRATTEN,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by SALO,JD --
MISS JUMPER by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 15:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BRATTEN,KENDALL
14:52 8-15 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,PEYTON
MISS 3PTR by HYDE,KHAIRI 14:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BRATTEN,KENDALL
14:11 TURNOVER  by BRATTEN,KENDALL

STEAL  by SALO,JD 14:09
TURNOVER  by BANGOURA,SEKOU 14:02
SUB IN by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 14:02
SUB IN by KOBIL,BEN 14:02
SUB IN by BRAZIL,NOAH 14:02
SUB OUT by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 14:02



SUB OUT by BANGOURA,SEKOU 14:02
SUB OUT by HYDE,KHAIRI 14:02

14:02 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO
14:02 SUB OUT by BRATTEN,KENDALL
13:50 8-18 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by NEWCOMER,OWEN

-- ASSIST  by SHEPHERD,JOSH
TURNOVER  by BLAIR,KOREY 13:30

13:14 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO
-- REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE

13:10 MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by SALO,JD --
MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,KOREY 13:02
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,TRISTAN --
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 12:58

12:58 BLOCK  by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE
REBOUND OFF by BRAZIL,NOAH --
TURNOVER  by BRAZIL,NOAH 12:53

12:53 STEAL  by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE
12:39 MISS JUMPER by SHEPHERD,JOSH

BLOCK  by BLAIR,KOREY 12:39
REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,KOREY --

12:36 FOUL  by MURPHY,PEYTON
GOOD FT by BLAIR,KOREY 12:36 9-18 H 9
MISS FT by BLAIR,KOREY 12:36

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO
SUB IN by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 12:36
SUB OUT by SALO,JD 12:36

12:36 SUB IN by HOY,HUNTER
12:36 SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,JOSH
12:25 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,KOREY --
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 12:16
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,TRISTAN --

12:09 FOUL  by HOY,HUNTER
MISS FT by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 12:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 12:09 10-18 H 8

12:09 SUB IN by REEDER,LANDON
12:09 SUB OUT by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE
11:53 TURNOVER  by HOY,HUNTER

STEAL  by KOBIL,BEN 11:52
MISS LAYUP by KOBIL,BEN 11:48
REBOUND OFF by BRAZIL,NOAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BRAZIL,NOAH(in the paint) 11:45 12-18 H 6
FOUL  by KOBIL,BEN 11:28

11:28 MISS FT by MURPHY,PEYTON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:28 12-19 H 7 GOOD FT by MURPHY,PEYTON
11:28 12-20 H 8 GOOD FT by MURPHY,PEYTON

GOOD 3PTR by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 11:05 15-20 H 5
ASSIST  by KOBIL,BEN --
FOUL  by BRAZIL,NOAH 10:47

10:47 MISS FT by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:47 15-21 H 6 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO
10:47 SUB IN by BOST,COLBY
10:47 SUB OUT by NEWCOMER,OWEN

MISS JUMPER by BRAZIL,NOAH 10:31
-- REBOUND DEF by HOY,HUNTER

10:16 MISS LAYUP by BOST,COLBY
REBOUND DEF by BRAZIL,NOAH --

10:14 FOUL  by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO



SUB IN by MAHER,JOSH 10:14
SUB OUT by BRAZIL,NOAH 10:14
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 10:03
FOUL  by KOBIL,BEN 09:51
SUB IN by HYDE,KHAIRI 09:51
SUB OUT by KOBIL,BEN 09:51

09:49 TURNOVER  by HOY,HUNTER
STEAL  by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 09:48

09:36 FOUL  by HOY,HUNTER
SUB IN by SALO,JD 09:36
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 09:36

09:36 SUB IN by SHEPHERD,JOSH
09:36 SUB OUT by HOY,HUNTER

MISS LAYUP by HYDE,KHAIRI 09:16
REBOUND OFF by SALO,JD --
MISS LAYUP by SALO,JD 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,PEYTON
09:06 TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO

GOOD 3PTR by MAHER,JOSH 08:54 18-21 H 3
ASSIST  by HYDE,KHAIRI --

08:37 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO
-- REBOUND OFF by BOST,COLBY

08:18 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,PEYTON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER  by SALO,JD 08:06

08:05 STEAL  by SHEPHERD,JOSH
08:03 18-23 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SHEPHERD,JOSH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 07:45
REBOUND OFF by SALO,JD --
MISS LAYUP by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 07:41

07:41 BLOCK  by BOST,COLBY
REBOUND OFF by SALO,JD --
GOOD LAYUP by CRIMAUDO,JAMES(in the paint) 07:36 20-23 H 3
ASSIST  by SALO,JD --

07:36 FOUL  by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO
GOOD FT by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 07:36 21-23 H 2
MISS 3PTR by HYDE,KHAIRI 07:24
REBOUND OFF by BRAZIL,NOAH --
FOUL  by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 07:20

07:20 MISS FT by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:20 21-24 H 3 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO
GOOD 3PTR by BLAIR,KOREY 07:01 24-24
ASSIST  by MAHER,JOSH --

06:45 24-26 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BOST,COLBY
-- ASSIST  by REEDER,LANDON

GOOD LAYUP by CRIMAUDO,JAMES(in the paint) 06:26 26-26
ASSIST  by SALO,JD --

06:15 26-28 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by REEDER,LANDON
-- ASSIST  by SHEPHERD,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by SALO,JD 05:49
REBOUND OFF by CRIMAUDO,JAMES --
TURNOVER  by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 05:39

05:28 MISS LAYUP by REEDER,LANDON
REBOUND DEF by SALO,JD --
MISS 3PTR by MAHER,JOSH 05:20
REBOUND OFF by SALO,JD --
MISS LAYUP by SALO,JD 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BOST,COLBY
05:03 26-30 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by NEWCOMER,OWEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOST,COLBY



GOOD LAYUP by HYDE,KHAIRI(in the paint) 04:47 28-30 H 2
04:30 28-32 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BOST,COLBY

MISS 3PTR by HYDE,KHAIRI 04:14
REBOUND OFF by SALO,JD --
MISS 3PTR by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 03:55
REBOUND OFF by HYDE,KHAIRI --
MISS JUMPER by BLAIR,KOREY 03:48

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:45 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,PEYTON

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,TRISTAN(in the paint) 03:41 30-32 H 2
03:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:06 TURNOVER  by HOY,HUNTER

SUB IN by CALDWELL,SAM 03:06
SUB IN by KOBIL,BEN 03:06
SUB IN by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 03:06
SUB OUT by SALO,JD 03:06
SUB OUT by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 03:06
SUB OUT by HYDE,KHAIRI 03:06

03:06 SUB IN by HOY,HUNTER
03:06 SUB IN by NEWCOMER,OWEN
03:06 SUB IN by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE
03:06 SUB OUT by REEDER,LANDON
03:06 SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,JOSH
03:06 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO

STEAL  by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 03:05
TURNOVER  by CALDWELL,SAM 02:59

02:58 STEAL  by HOY,HUNTER
02:54 TURNOVER  by BOST,COLBY

STEAL  by KOBIL,BEN 02:53
MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,KOREY 02:49

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:34 MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL,SAM --
TURNOVER  by CALDWELL,SAM 02:28

02:27 STEAL  by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE
02:25 30-34 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOY,HUNTER
MISS JUMPER by BLAIR,KOREY 02:05
REBOUND OFF by CALDWELL,SAM --
TURNOVER  by CALDWELL,SAM 01:57
SUB IN by HYDE,KHAIRI 01:52
SUB IN by SALO,JD 01:52
SUB IN by BANGOURA,SEKOU 01:52
SUB OUT by MAHER,JOSH 01:52
SUB OUT by KOBIL,BEN 01:52
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 01:52

01:52 SUB IN by BRATTEN,KENDALL
01:52 SUB OUT by BOST,COLBY
01:49 MISS LAYUP by BRATTEN,KENDALL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 01:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:04 SUB IN by SHEPHERD,JOSH
01:04 SUB OUT by HOY,HUNTER

TURNOVER  by SALO,JD 00:59
00:58 STEAL  by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE
00:54 30-36 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,PEYTON
FOUL  by BANGOURA,SEKOU 00:54

00:54 MISS FT by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE
REBOUND DEF by CRIMAUDO,JAMES --
TURNOVER  by HYDE,KHAIRI 00:34



00:34 STEAL  by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE
00:29 TURNOVER  by BRATTEN,KENDALL

STEAL  by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 00:28
MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,KOREY 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE
00:00 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,PEYTON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: St. Mary's (Md.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn College
GOOD LAYUP by SALO,JD(in the paint) 19:44 32-36 H 4
ASSIST  by HYDE,KHAIRI --

19:44 FOUL  by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE
MISS FT by SALO,JD 19:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BRATTEN,KENDALL
FOUL  by HYDE,KHAIRI 19:28

19:28 32-37 H 5 GOOD FT by SHEPHERD,JOSH
19:28 MISS FT by SHEPHERD,JOSH

-- REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE
19:22 MISS 3PTR by NEWCOMER,OWEN

REBOUND DEF by KOVERMAN,JAKE --
TURNOVER  by BLAIR,KOREY 18:58

18:34 32-39 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,PEYTON

GOOD LAYUP by KOVERMAN,JAKE(in the paint) 18:13 34-39 H 5
17:53 34-41 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by SHEPHERD,JOSH

-- ASSIST  by NEWCOMER,OWEN
17:35 FOUL  by BRATTEN,KENDALL

GOOD FT by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 17:35 35-41 H 6
MISS FT by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 17:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,PEYTON
17:25 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,PEYTON

REBOUND DEF by CRIMAUDO,JAMES --
17:09 FOUL  by SHEPHERD,JOSH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:09
MISS 3PTR by BLAIR,KOREY 16:56

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,JOSH
16:50 MISS LAYUP by SHEPHERD,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by HYDE,KHAIRI --
16:43 FOUL  by MURPHY,PEYTON

GOOD FT by HYDE,KHAIRI 16:43 36-41 H 5
GOOD FT by HYDE,KHAIRI 16:43 37-41 H 4
FOUL  by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 16:29

16:28 TURNOVER  by SHEPHERD,JOSH
STEAL  by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 16:28
MISS LAYUP by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 16:24
REBOUND OFF by SALO,JD --
MISS LAYUP by SALO,JD 16:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BRATTEN,KENDALL
16:11 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,PEYTON

STEAL  by KOVERMAN,JAKE 16:10
MISS LAYUP by KOVERMAN,JAKE 16:06

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE
FOUL  by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 15:51

15:51 37-42 H 5 GOOD FT by BRATTEN,KENDALL
15:51 MISS FT by BRATTEN,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by KOVERMAN,JAKE --
TURNOVER  by SALO,JD 15:39

15:39 STEAL  by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE
15:34 MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE



BLOCK  by SALO,JD 15:34
-- REBOUND OFF by BRATTEN,KENDALL

15:29 37-44 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BRATTEN,KENDALL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BLAIR,KOREY(in the paint) 15:17 39-44 H 5

15:02 39-47 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by NEWCOMER,OWEN
-- ASSIST  by SHEPHERD,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by SALO,JD 14:37
14:37 BLOCK  by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,JOSH
14:16 39-49 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BLAIR,KOREY 13:48
SUB IN by KOBIL,BEN 13:48
SUB IN by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 13:48
SUB OUT by SALO,JD 13:48
SUB OUT by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 13:48

13:37 TURNOVER  by NEWCOMER,OWEN
STEAL  by KOBIL,BEN 13:36
MISS LAYUP by BLAIR,KOREY 13:32

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE
13:24 TURNOVER  by SHEPHERD,JOSH

STEAL  by BLAIR,KOREY 13:12
GOOD LAYUP by HYDE,KHAIRI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:10 41-49 H 8
ASSIST  by BLAIR,KOREY --

12:59 MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TRISTAN --
MISS 3PTR by KOBIL,BEN 12:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SHEPHERD,JOSH
12:30 MISS LAYUP by NEWCOMER,OWEN

REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,KOREY --
TURNOVER  by MAHER,JOSH 12:05

12:04 STEAL  by SHEPHERD,JOSH
11:59 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,PEYTON
11:59 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO
11:59 SUB IN by REEDER,LANDON
11:59 SUB OUT by JOSEPH-DAVIS,CYDAE
11:59 SUB OUT by NEWCOMER,OWEN

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 11:43
-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,PEYTON

11:25 MISS 3PTR by REEDER,LANDON
REBOUND DEF by KOBIL,BEN --
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 11:10

-- REBOUND DEF by REEDER,LANDON
11:03 MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO

BLOCK  by KOVERMAN,JAKE 11:03
REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,KOREY --
MISS LAYUP by BLAIR,KOREY 10:57

-- REBOUND DEF by REEDER,LANDON
10:48 MISS 3PTR by SHEPHERD,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by BLAIR,KOREY --
MISS 3PTR by KOVERMAN,JAKE 10:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,PEYTON
10:19 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,PEYTON

STEAL  by KOBIL,BEN 10:16
GOOD LAYUP by KOBIL,BEN(in the paint) 10:15 43-49 H 6

10:08 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 10:08
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 10:08

10:08 SUB IN by NEWCOMER,OWEN
10:08 SUB IN by MABRY,NEYSHAWN
10:08 SUB IN by HOY,HUNTER
10:08 SUB OUT by BRATTEN,KENDALL
10:08 SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,JOSH



10:08 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,OCTAVIO
09:47 MISS LAYUP by HOY,HUNTER

-- REBOUND OFF by HOY,HUNTER
09:44 43-51 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by HOY,HUNTER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KOBIL,BEN 09:26
-- REBOUND DEF by MABRY,NEYSHAWN

09:16 43-54 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,PEYTON
-- ASSIST  by HOY,HUNTER

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 09:13
MISS LAYUP by KOVERMAN,JAKE 08:53

08:53 BLOCK  by MABRY,NEYSHAWN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BLAIR,KOREY 08:46

08:44 STEAL  by MURPHY,PEYTON
08:35 43-56 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by REEDER,LANDON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,PEYTON
GOOD LAYUP by BLAIR,KOREY(in the paint) 08:14 45-56 H 11

07:51 MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,PEYTON
REBOUND DEF by KOVERMAN,JAKE --
MISS LAYUP by HYDE,KHAIRI 07:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MABRY,NEYSHAWN
FOUL  by KOBIL,BEN 07:36

07:36 45-57 H 12 GOOD FT by HOY,HUNTER
07:36 45-58 H 13 GOOD FT by HOY,HUNTER
07:13 FOUL  by MABRY,NEYSHAWN

MISS FT by HYDE,KHAIRI 07:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HYDE,KHAIRI 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MABRY,NEYSHAWN
06:57 TURNOVER  by HOY,HUNTER

STEAL  by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 06:56
GOOD LAYUP by CRIMAUDO,JAMES(in the paint) 06:53 47-58 H 11

06:37 47-61 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by REEDER,LANDON
-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,PEYTON

GOOD 3PTR by HYDE,KHAIRI 06:19 50-61 H 11
ASSIST  by BLAIR,KOREY --

05:59 50-63 H 13 GOOD DUNK by MABRY,NEYSHAWN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOY,HUNTER

MISS 3PTR by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 05:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 05:30

05:12 FOUL  by MURPHY,PEYTON
MISS FT by BRAZIL,NOAH 05:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BRAZIL,NOAH 05:12 51-63 H 12

04:51 TURNOVER  by REEDER,LANDON
STEAL  by BRAZIL,NOAH 04:51
MISS LAYUP by HYDE,KHAIRI 04:40

04:40 BLOCK  by MABRY,NEYSHAWN
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWCOMER,OWEN

04:32 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
FOUL  by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 04:27

04:27 51-64 H 13 GOOD FT by MABRY,NEYSHAWN
04:27 51-65 H 14 GOOD FT by MABRY,NEYSHAWN

MISS 3PTR by HYDE,KHAIRI 04:09
-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,PEYTON

FOUL  by BLAIR,KOREY 03:56
03:43 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,PEYTON

STEAL  by HYDE,KHAIRI 03:42
MISS LAYUP by BRAZIL,NOAH 03:37

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWCOMER,OWEN
03:23 51-67 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,PEYTON(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by BRAZIL,NOAH 03:08
03:08 BLOCK  by MABRY,NEYSHAWN

-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,PEYTON
FOUL  by BLAIR,KOREY 03:00

03:00 51-68 H 17 GOOD FT by MABRY,NEYSHAWN
03:00 51-69 H 18 GOOD FT by MABRY,NEYSHAWN

SUB IN by BANGOURA,SEKOU 03:00
SUB IN by CALDWELL,SAM 03:00
SUB IN by MAHER,JOSH 03:00
SUB IN by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 03:00
SUB OUT by KOBIL,BEN 03:00
SUB OUT by CRIMAUDO,JAMES 03:00
SUB OUT by KOVERMAN,JAKE 03:00
SUB OUT by BLAIR,KOREY 03:00
TURNOVER  by HYDE,KHAIRI 02:46

02:44 STEAL  by MABRY,NEYSHAWN
02:43 51-71 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by MABRY,NEYSHAWN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SHEPHERD,JOSH
GOOD 3PTR by MAHER,JOSH 02:29 54-71 H 17
ASSIST  by HYDE,KHAIRI --

02:10 MISS JUMPER by SHEPHERD,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL,SAM --
MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL,SAM 01:57

-- REBOUND DEF by REEDER,LANDON
01:38 54-73 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,PEYTON(in the paint)

FOUL  by CALDWELL,SAM 01:37
01:37 54-74 H 20 GOOD FT by MURPHY,PEYTON
01:37 SUB IN by SHEPHERD,JOSH
01:37 SUB IN by PRICE,RYLAN
01:37 SUB IN by HAYES,KRIS
01:37 SUB OUT by HOY,HUNTER
01:37 SUB OUT by MURPHY,PEYTON
01:37 SUB OUT by REEDER,LANDON

MISS JUMPER by CALDWELL,SAM 01:22
-- REBOUND DEF by MABRY,NEYSHAWN

FOUL  by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 01:06
01:06 MISS FT by MABRY,NEYSHAWN

-- REBOUND OFF by PRICE,RYLAN
00:57 54-77 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by THARP,BRODY

-- ASSIST  by PRICE,RYLAN
00:54 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:54 SUB IN by REGIS,JOHN
00:54 SUB IN by THARP,BRODY
00:54 SUB IN by STAUNCH,LUKE
00:54 SUB OUT by MABRY,NEYSHAWN
00:54 SUB OUT by NEWCOMER,OWEN
00:54 SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by MAHER,JOSH 00:51
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:32 TURNOVER  by HAYES,KRIS
STEAL  by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 00:32
MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL,SAM 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HAYES,KRIS
00:17 MISS DUNK by HAYES,KRIS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by HYDE,KHAIRI 00:04 57-77 H 20
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,TRISTAN --

00:00 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,RYLAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --


